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Lam Research Corp. engages in the design, manufacture, marketing, refurbishment, and provision of semiconductor processing
equipment used in the fabrication of integrated circuits. It operates through the following geographical segments: the United States,
China, Europe, Japan, Korea, Southeast Asia, and Taiwan. The company was founded by David K. Lam in 1980 and is headquartered

in Fremont, CA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 26.06. to 25.06.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

Company report: LAM RESEARCH CORP

2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

13,228,412,000
133,000

5,553,231,000
8,210,172,000

5,337,056,000

29,900,000

4,184,918,000

6,386,553,000

1,180,584,000

18,781,643,000 18,781,643,000

2022
Assets Liabilities and equity
12,285,235,000
137,000
4,910,397,000

6,278,366,000
3,5622,001,000

24,000,000

4,564,759,000

6,352,507,000

1,165,445,000

17,195,632,000 17,195,632,000

2023
US-GAAP
17,200
43.71%
128.76%

2023
11.71%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

11,652,387,000

4,239,765,000

4,418,263,000

15,892,152,000

2022
US-GAAP
17,700
36.51%
173.89%

2022
11.32%

143,000

6,027,188,000

3,5627,867,000
6,337,097,000

1,228,379,000
15,892,152,000

2021
US-GAAP
14,100
37.93%
163.67%

2021
10.58%
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Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses
Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other

Revenues per employee

Board of Directors
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2023 2022
17,426,706,000 17,181,982,000
4,510,931,000 4,605,286,000
4,855,537,421 5,049,484,422
5,109,210,000 5,193,114,000
5,178,938,000 3,099,674,000
-47,478,000 -169,550,000
1,727,157,000 1,604,238,000
598,279,000 587,828,000
0 0

954,011 914,043

Members of Management Board

Abhijit Talwalkar

Chairman of Board of Directors

Ho Kang Member of Board of Directors
Li Hsing Tsai Member of Board of Directors
Bethany Mayer Member of Board of Directors
Eric Brandt Member of Board of Directors
John Dineen Member of Board of Directors
Jyoti Mehra Member of Board of Directors
Leslie Varon Member of Board of Directors
Michael Cannon Member of Board of Directors
Sohail Ahmed Member of Board of Directors
Tim Archer Chairman of Managing Board
Audrey Charles Member of Executive Committee
Ava Hahn Member of Executive Committee

Douglas R. Bettinger
Mary Hassett

Neil Fernandes

Pat Lord

Richard A. Gottscho
Sesha Varadarajan
Stacey Macneil
Vahid Vahedi

Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
14,625,282,000
3,908,458,000
4,293,426,702
4,370,804,000
3,5688,163,000
-188,910,000
1,493,408,000
462,346,000
0

976,678
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