LAM RESEARCH CORP

ISIN: US5128071082 WKN: 512807108 Asset Class: Stock

Company

Lam*

2024/04/19 16:06:29 **Price**

895.61 USD

Difference

0.75%(6.69)

1,000.00 900.00 800.00 700.00 600.00 500.00

2023

2023

2024

2024

Contact Details

LAM RESEARCH CORP.

Tel: +1-510-572-0200

Fax: +

- -

4650 Cushing Parkway

Web: http://www.lamresearch.com

94538 Fremont E-mail:

salesinformation@lamresearch.com

Company Profile

Lam Research Corp. engages in the design, manufacture, marketing, refurbishment, and provision of semiconductor processing equipment used in the fabrication of integrated circuits. It operates through the following geographical segments: the United States, China, Europe, Japan, Korea, Southeast Asia, and Taiwan. The company was founded by David K. Lam in 1980 and is headquartered in Fremont, CA.

2023

2023

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 26.06. to 25.06.

	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	13,228,412,000		12,285,235,000		11,652,387,000	
Common stock capital		133,000		137,000		143,000
Fixed assets	5,553,231,000		4,910,397,000		4,239,765,000	
Equity capital of a company		8,210,172,000		6,278,366,000		6,027,188,000
Cash and cash equivalents	5,337,056,000		3,522,001,000		4,418,263,000	
Accrued liabilities		29,900,000		24,000,000		0
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		4,184,918,000		4,564,759,000		3,527,867,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		6,386,553,000		6,352,507,000		6,337,097,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		1,180,584,000		1,165,445,000		1,228,379,000
Total assets	18,781,643,000	18,781,643,000	17,195,632,000	17,195,632,000	15,892,152,000	15,892,152,000

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	17,200	17,700	14,100
Equity ratio	43.71%	36.51%	37.93%
Debt-equity ratio	128.76%	173.89%	163.67%

Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	11.71%	11.32%	10.58%

LAM RESEARCH CORP

ISIN: US5128071082 WKN: 512807108 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	17,426,706,000	17,181,982,000	14,625,282,000
Net income	4,510,931,000	4,605,286,000	3,908,458,000
EBIT	4,855,537,421	5,049,484,422	4,293,426,702
Operating income before taxes	5,109,210,000	5,193,114,000	4,370,804,000
Cash Flow	5,178,938,000	3,099,674,000	3,588,163,000
Net interest income	-47,478,000	-169,550,000	-188,910,000
Research and development expenses	1,727,157,000	1,604,238,000	1,493,408,000
Income taxes	598,279,000	587,828,000	462,346,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	0	0	0
Revenues per employee	954,011	914,043	976,678

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board		
Abhijit Talwalkar	Chairman of Board of Directors	
Ho Kang	Member of Board of Directors	
Li Hsing Tsai	Member of Board of Directors	
Bethany Mayer	Member of Board of Directors	
Eric Brandt	Member of Board of Directors	
John Dineen	Member of Board of Directors	
Jyoti Mehra	Member of Board of Directors	
Leslie Varon	Member of Board of Directors	
Michael Cannon	Member of Board of Directors	
Sohail Ahmed	Member of Board of Directors	
Tim Archer	Chairman of Managing Board	
Audrey Charles	Member of Executive Committee	
Ava Hahn	Member of Executive Committee	
Douglas R. Bettinger	Member of Executive Committee	
Mary Hassett	Member of Executive Committee	
Neil Fernandes	Member of Executive Committee	
Pat Lord	Member of Executive Committee	
Richard A. Gottscho	Member of Executive Committee	
Sesha Varadarajan	Member of Executive Committee	
Stacey Macneil	Member of Executive Committee	
Vahid Vahedi	Member of Executive Committee	